

GLEN EIRA SPORTS AND AQUATIC CENTRE GESAC TREASURE MAP COMPETITION TERMS AND CONDITIONS



This competition ('Competition') is run by Glen Eira City Council ('Council') to promote Glen Eira Sports and Aquatic Centre ('GESAC'), in the State of Victoria, Australia only. The Competition will be run in accordance with the following terms and conditions.

Eligibility

I. A person is eligible to be entered into the competition if the person:

(a) is aged between three and 12 years;

(b) has a current enrolment in the GESAC Swim School;

(c) is attending swimming lessons through the GESAC Swim School ('GESAC Swim School Lesson') between 16 July and 23 September 2018 ('Competition Term'); and

(d) is not a Councillor, officer or employee of Glen Eira City Council or an immediate family member of a Councillor, officer or employee of Glen Eira City Council.

Competition

2. All eligible persons will be provided with a copy of a GESAC Treasure Map prior to the Competition Term.

3. During the Competition Term, a GESAC staff member will stamp an eligible person's GESAC Treasure Map once for every GESAC Swim School Lesson attended by that eligible person.

4. In order to enter the Competition, an eligible person must:

(a) accumulate eight stamps on their Treasure Map;

(b) clearly write their full name and age at the back of their Treasure Map; and

(c) submit their Treasure Map by placing it into a box located at [insert further detail here] and marked [insert further detail here] before [insert date here]

5. The winners will be drawn out of all valid entries, by a GESAC staff member at 12pm on Tuesday 25 September 2018 at GESAC. The winners' parent or guardian will be notified by email and phone, using details provided to the GESAC Swim School during enrolment.

6. Council will seek consent from the winners, and their parent or guardian, to publish their names and photograph on the GESAC website (www.gesac.com.au) between 26 September and 1 October 2018. The winners' names and photographs will be published in accordance with this section unless Council has been advised not to publish the names.

Prizes

7. There will be three Prizes drawn, as follows:

First prize	Free swimming lessons at GESAC Swim School for three (3) months
Second prize	Free swimming lessons at GESAC Swim School for two (2) months
Third prize	Free swimming lessons at GESAC Swim School for one (1) months

8. The Prizes are not transferrable, exchangeable or redeemable for cash.

9. The winner for a Prize must redeem their Prize within 28 days of being contacted by a GESAC staff member. If the winner for a particular Prize does not redeem their Prize within 28 days of being contacted, their entry will be deemed invalid and the Prize is forfeited.

10. The Prize is valid for a non-extendable period of six (6) months from the date of redemption. Use of the Prize is subject to all relevant Glen Eira Leisure terms and conditions, which are located at www.gesac.com.au/About_us/Terms_and_Conditions.

II. Subject to any relevant GESAC terms and conditions, Council is not liable for any loss (including but not limited to any damage, claim, injury, cost or expense), which is suffered or incurred by any person in connection with or arising from redemption or use of the Prize.

Other

12. If for any reason any aspect of this Competition is not capable of running as planned, including by reason of tampering, unauthorised intervention, fraud, technical failure, or any cause beyond the control of Council, Council may in its sole discretion cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the Competition, or invalidate any affected entries, subject to the approval of the relevant gaming authorities, if required.

13. Council is not liable for corrupted or misdirected entries, claims or correspondence due to error, omission, alteration, tampering, deletion, theft, destruction, transmission, interruption and communications failure or otherwise.

Privacy statement

14. All personal information collected for the purpose of the Competition will be used for the purpose of conducting the Competition and will only be shared with those directly responsible for conducting the competition. Council will inform all winners (and their parent or guardian) and seek their permission to post their names and photograph on Council's website. If you would like to know more about privacy at Glen Eira City Council, including your right to seek access to your personal information, contact Council's privacy officer on 9524 3333. Council's Privacy Policy can be downloaded at: www.gleneira.vic.gov.au